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I hereby certify that on this 24th day of October, 2020, pursuant to Supreme 

Court Rule 29.5(b), I caused this Intervenor-Respondents’ Response in Opposition to 

Application for Writ of Injunction and Appendix to be filed electronically with the 

Clerk of the Court and have served a copy of these filings on counsel for Applicants 

and Respondents by email, per a prior agreement: 

Joshua H. Stein 
Alexander McC. Peters 
Ryan Y. Park 
Sarah G. Boyle 
North Carolina Department of Justice 
P. O. Box 629 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
Telephone: (919) 716-6400 
jstein@ncdoj.gov 
apeters@ncdoj.gov 
rpark@ncdoj.gov 
sboyce@ncdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for Respondents 
 
Bobby R. Burchfield 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone: (202) 737-0500 
bburchfield@kslaw.com 
 

 David H. Thompson 
Peter A. Patterson 
Nicole J. Moss 
John W. Tienken 
Nicholas A. Varone 
Cooper & Kirk PLLC  
1523 New Hampshire Avenue, NW  
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 220-9636 
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dthompson@cooperkirk.com 
ppatterson@cooperkirk.com 
nmoss@cooperkirk.com 
jtienken@cooperkirk.com 
nvarone@cooperkirk.com 
 
Nathan A. Huff 
Phelps Dunbar LLP 
4140 ParkLake Avenue, Suite 100  
Raleigh, NC 27612 
Telephone: (919) 789-5300 
nathan.huff@phelps.com 
 
Counsel for Applicants 
 

 
This the 24th day of October, 2020. 
       
       

s/ Marc E. Elias 
        Marc E. Elias 
 


